

CR 344/2018 (Regn. No. 344/2018)

Order dt. 08-02-2023.

Applicant namely, Jaharuddin Sk files hazira along with photocopy of documents through firisti. Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 24-12-2019. The petition is taken up for hearing.

By petition dated 24-12-2019 the applicant prayed for proceeding with the case in place of deceased complainant on the ground that the applicant is the husband of the deceased complainant.

Heard. Perused the materials on record including the copies of documents. Considered.

Considering the fact as transpired from the materials on record that the applicant is the husband of the deceased complainant, I am inclined to allow the prayer.

Hence, the applicant is allowed to proceed with the case in place of deceased complainant. The petition dated 24-12-2019 is disposed of accordingly.

Case is to be fixed for evidence b/c.

To 14-07-2023 for evidence b/c.

Both sides to come ready.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.